INVITATION TO BID EXTENSION OF BID CLOSING DATE

PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE, COLOMBO CITY **OF THE CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD**

Bid Number - DGM(CC)/EE(MM)/PPC/2023/022

- Supply & Delivery of Normal Remote **Item Description**

> Terminal Units for Distribution Substations (Optional Installation &

Commissioning Works) – 10 Nos.

Bid Closing Date & Time - Bid closing date has been extended upto

1000hrs 26-07-2023

Procurement Committee - Provincial Procurement Committee,

Colombo City

Place of Purchase of Bidding Documents - Office of Chief Engineer (Energy

> Management) Colombo City, 5th Floor Lakshmans Building, 340, R.A. De Mel Mw, Colombo 03 until 25-07-2023. Information copy can be checked from

www.ceb.lk website.

TP. Nos. 011-2575922/3, Fax 011-2575930

Price of the Bid Document (Rs.) - Rs. 5,000.00

Value of Bid Bond (Rs.) - Rs. 500,000.00

Type of Bid - ICB

Bids should be deposited at Office of Chief Engineer (Energy Management) Colombo City, 5th Floor Lakshmans Building, 340, R.A. De Mel Mw, Colombo 03 and will be opened at the same location.

Chairman of the above Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International competitive bidding.

Bids should be submitted only on the bid documents purchased from the CEB or downloaded from www.ceb.lk website. Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 1987.

Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated above. Late bids shall be rejected.

Provincial Procurement Committee, Colombo City Ceylon Electricity Board

